Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Assistant Commissioner for Patents TO - 29 - 19	Patent and Trademark
	Attorney Docket No. 101193
To the Assistant C 10086244	original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Katsuto NAGANO Masato SUSUKIDA Yoshio SAITA Jun HIRABAYASHI Jun HAGIWARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	TDK CORPORATION 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAI
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: August 19, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/120,330	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 10157)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co Date: September 25, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

X Rosanus 2027 4 102015

		(1)	Katsuto	NAGANO,		(5)	Jun	HAGIWARA,	1 17/10 \$ 1
		(2)	Masato	SUSUKIDA	١,	(6)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)	Yoshio						
	Inventor(s)	(4)	Jun	HIRABAYA	SHI,	(8)			
		other signed assign	In o good and d, the n, trans	considera d valuabl undersig sfer and	tion of the e considera ned agree(s set over to	sum c tions ;	of one paid to assign	dollar (\$1.00 each of the contract of the cont	.00) and e under- eby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		TDK CORE					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13-1, N	ihonbashi	1-Chome, C	huo-Ku	ı, Toky	o, Japan	
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(here: and in U.S.C includereissing reexamed in the control of the	inafter nterest . §100, ding any ues, an mination as	designate for the in the in and all delight all description cortification description desc	ed as the As United Stat vention, and divisions,	signee es of d in al contin ent, e may be	e) the Americal applacements ap	entire rights as define ications for substitutions, reiss ed on the in	t, title ed in 35 r patent tes, and ues and nvention
	cation, such as Title, Case Number								
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No1	01193		_)			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Trans Data of	parem	L III CIIE	· onicea	states of A	nerica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Au</u>	gust 19,	1998				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) (J.S. app	lication	Serial Numb	per	09/	120,330	
	for filed applications			July 22,					
which Conve to obstate to is or an of th the e not e	1) The undersigned cation and any contatent(s) issuing the applications and post of the undersigned ference which may be of, or any patent presence. 3) The undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned and post of the undersigned of the	l agree in con of in agree confingione di herel ters Pinuing and he	(s) to enterior (s) to enterior (s) to enterior (s) to enterior (s) author (s) enterior (s) enterior (s) to en	execute a on with c al Prope perform a eissue or orize(s) of the Uni- ssue appl venants t	ll papers ar laims or property or similal affirmate reexaminate and requestited States ications to hat he has	nd docurovision action action action action the selection in the selection	ments ons of reement ts whi grant e Comm ing fr aid As nave) f	and perform the Internation ch may be no of a valid issioner of om said appl signee, as tall right to	any act national ecessary l United Patents lication Assignee o convey
	In witness whereo	f, exe	ecuted :	by the	undersigned	on t	he dat	te(s) oppos	ite the
	rsigned name(s). <u>August 19, 1998</u> N	ame of	Invento	or <	Dalo		Magg	20	(SEAL)
Date	August 19, 1998 N	ame of	Invento	or	Ratsyto	NA	GANO/	~~0	(SEAL)
					Liabaco	SU: SA	SUKIDA ITA		(SEAL)
Date	August 19, 1998 N August 19, 1998 N	ame of	Invento	or	gun)Sir	ITA ITA alrayos	hi	(SEAL)
	August 19, 1998 N				.11111	HI	RABAYA:	SHI	
Date	N	ame of	Invento	or	Tun	HA	GIWARA		
	и								
	и								
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consu ce at least two with	ould pr ul if nesses	eferably outside who als	y be sign the U.S. so sign h	ed before: (A. If nei ere:	a) a Nother,	otary l then i	Public if wi it should be	thin the e signed
Date	August 19, 1998	Witness	3		jusake ((Se)			
Date	August 19, 1998	ditness	2		21 wike 1	Kohda			

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 09/25/1998